Interest income in the Statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive income in the prior year has
been restated to be offset against the line Net (loss)/gain from investment activities. This is because the
loan has always been held at fair value through profit or loss and given the situation with JBFG as disclosed
in Note 18, the fair value movement for the period has been determined to be $nil. Whilst contractually
the Company is entitled to interest under the convertible loan agreement, this resulted in interest income
being overstated, and the related fair value adjustment disclosed within Net (loss)/gain on investment
activities also being misstated. The restatement results in a net $nil fair value adjustment on the convertible
loan which has an accounting carrying value of $nil (2023: $nil). The contractual amount due to the
Company under the loan agreement is $4,073,045 (2023: $3,698,824).

The above does not impact individual financial statement balances,  profit before income tax or net assets
of the Company. Extracts (being only those financial statement line items affected) are disclosed below.

Statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive income

As previously

reported Amended Restated
 $ $ $

Net (loss)/gain on investment activities (249,768) 338,957 89,189
Interest income 665,304 (603,675) 61,629

Total income 905,827 (264,718) 641,109

Impairment of receivables (264,718) 264,718 -

Total expenses (818,443) 264,718 (553,725)
Profit before income tax 87,384 - 87,384

Income tax expense - - -

Profit after income tax for the attributable to the owners
of Benjamin Hornigold Ltd 87,384 - 87,384

Other comprehensive income for the year, net of tax - - -

Total comprehensive income for the year attributable to
the owners of Benjamin Hornigold Ltd 87,384 - 87,384

Benjamin Hornigold Ltd
Consolidated Entity Disclosure Statement

30 June 2024

Page | 34

The Consolidated Entity Disclosure Statement (CEDS) is not relevant to the Company as there are no
subsidiary undertakings. Benjamin Hornigold Ltd is an Australian entity with Australian tax residency.

Benjamin Hornigold Ltd
Directors’ Declaration

Page | 35

In the Directors’ opinion:

 the attached financial statements and notes comply with the Corporations Act 2001, the Accounting
Standards, the Corporations Regulations 2001 and other mandatory professional reporting